	RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Prease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below  1. Names of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: KAL U.S.A., LTD., DBA KERSHAW KNIVES  3. Nature of Conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \( \) No  3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \( \) No  3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \( \) No  3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \( \) No  3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \( \) No  3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \( \) No  3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \( \) No  3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \( \) No  3. Nature of conveying party(ies)  3. Nature of conveying party(ies)  4. Application attached? Yes \( \) No  5. Name and address to Agreement Yes \( \) Change of Name  Covernment Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.  A Patent Application No(s).  11355,202 Additional numbers attached? Yes \( \) No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLC Internal Address: HAROLDH BENNETT II  Street Address: HAROLDH BENNETT II  State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092  Phone Number: 206-622-4900  Fax Number: 206-622-4900  Fax Number: 206-622-6901  Email Address: halb@SeedIP.com  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(n) & 3.41): \$40  Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  B. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document  4. Pages Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  B. Payment Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		United States Patent and Trademark Offi
1. Names of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):   1. URS BEZOLD   2) CRAIG GREEN   3		
1) URS BEZOLD 2) CRAIG GREEN 3) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No 4. Assignment   Merger   Country: US   Zip 97062  Additional name(s) à address(es) attached?   Yes   No 4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s):   Pes   No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved   No 6. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41):   S40    Authorized to be charged to deposit account.   Enclosed   No	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
2   CRAIG GREEN   Name: KAI U.S.A., LTD., DBA KERSHAW KNIVES     3   4     5   5     6     Execution Dates:     APRIL 27. 2008		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Internal Address:   Inte		Name: KAI U.S.A., LTD., DBA KERSHAW KNIVES
Street Address: 18600 S.W. TETON AVENUE	3)	
Execution Dates: 1) APRIL 27 2006. 4) 2) MAY 9, 2006. 5 3) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes  No  3. Nature of Conveyance:		internal Address.
APRIL 27, 2006   4)   2)   MAY 9, 2006   5)   5   5   5   5   5   5   5   5		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No    3. Nature of conveyance:   Sassignment   Merger   Security Agreement   Change of Name   Joint Research Agreement   Government Interest Assignment   Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License   Other    4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.  A. Patent Application No(s).   B. Patent No(s).   1/355,202   Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No    5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:   6. Total number of applications and patents involved   1    Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLC   Authorized to be charged by credit card.     Authorized to be charged by credit card.     Authorized to be charged to deposit account.     Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting title)   State: WA	Execution Dates:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No    3. Nature of conveyance:   Sassignment   Merger   Security Agreement   Change of Name   Joint Research Agreement   Government Interest Assignment   Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License   Other    4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.  A. Patent Application No(s).   B. Patent No(s).   1/355,202   Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No    5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:   6. Total number of applications and patents involved   1    Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLC   Authorized to be charged by credit card.     Authorized to be charged by credit card.     Authorized to be charged to deposit account.     Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting title)   State: WA	1) APRIL 27, 2006 4)	Street Address 40000 C.M. TETON AND MINE
City: TUALATIN	3) 6)	Street Address: 18600 S.W. TETON AVENUE
State: OR   Country: US   Zip 97062     Security Agreement   Change of Name   Joint Research Agreement   Change of Name   Government Interest Assignment   Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License   Other	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
Security Agreement   Change of Name   Country: US   Zip 97062     Joint Research Agreement   Government Interest Assignment   Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License   Other     4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.   A. Patent Application No(s).   B. Patent No(s).     11/355,202   Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No     Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   Total number of applications and patents involved   1     Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLC   Internal Address:   HAROLD H. BENNETT      Authorized to be charged by credit card.     Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300   City: Seattle   State: WA   ZIP: 98104-7092   Phone Number:   206-622-4900   Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting title)     Phone Number:   206-682-6031   Email Address:   halb@SeedIP.com   Authorized User Name Harold H. Bennett    Authorized User Name Harold H. Bennett    Authorized User Name Harold H. Bennett    HAROLD H. BENNETT    AMY 15, 2006   Date     Name of Person Signing   Signature   Date     Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document   4	3. Nature of conveyance:	City: TUALATIN
Government Interest Assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		State: OR
Government Interest Assignment  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  4. Application or patent number(s):  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Per Simplication  B. Patent No(s).  11/365,202  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  No  Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC  Internal Address:  HAROLD H. BENNETT II  Statement and signature.  Patent No(s).  1. Total rumber of applications and patents involved  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41):  \$40  Authorized to be charged by credit card.  Authorized to be charged by credit card.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 19-1090  Authorized User Name Harold H. Bennett II  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  HAROLD H. BENNETT II  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of applications.  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No  No  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No  No  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  No  ADDITION  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  No  ADDITION  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  No  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  No  ADDITION  Additional name(s) & addresser  ADDITION  Additional name(s) & addresser  ADDITION  A	Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: US Zip 97062
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Joint Research Agreement	2.ip <u>077002</u>
Other	Government Interest Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application or patent number(s):	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
4. Application or patent number(s):	Other	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC Internal Address: HAROLD H. BENNETT II Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300  City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092 Phone Number: 206-622-4900 Fax Number: 206-682-6031 Email Address: halb@SeedIP.com  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  HAROLD H. BENNETT II Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of applications and patents involved  1  Authorized to be charged by credit card.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 19-1090 Authorized User Name Harold H. Bennett II  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  HAROLD H. BENNETT II Name of Person Signing Signature Date	4. Application or patent number(s):   This docu	ument is being filed together with a new application.
Additional numbers attached?		B. Patent No(s).
Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC  Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC  Internal Address: HAROLD H. BENNETT II  Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300  City: Seattle  State: WA  ZIP: 98104-7092  Phone Number: 206-622-4900  Fax Number: 206-682-6031  Email Address: halb@SeedIP.com  Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  HAROLD H. BENNETT II  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	Additional numbers attac	hed? [] Yes 🗵 No
Internal Address: HAROLD H. BENNETT II  Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300  City: Seattle  State: WA  ZIP: 98104-7092  Phone Number: 206-622-4900  Fax Number: 206-682-6031  Email Address: halb@SeedIP.com  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  HAROLD H. BENNETT II  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Suthorized to be charged by credit card.  Authorized to be charged by credit card.  Authorized to be charged by credit card.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card  Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  Deposit Account Number 19-1090  Authorized User Name Harold H. Bennett II  MAY 15, 2006  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	<ol><li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300  City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092 Phone Number: 206-622-4900 Fax Number: 206-682-6031 Email Address: halb@SeedIP.com  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  HAROLD H. BENNETT II Name of Person Signing Signature  Suthorized to be charged to deposit account.  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 19-1090 Authorized User Name Harold H. Bennett II  MAY 15, 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	7. <b>Total Fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40
City: Seattle  State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	Internal Address: HAROLD H. BENNETT II	Authorized to be charged by credit card.
State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	1 = '
State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092 affecting title)  Phone Number: 206-622-4900 8. Payment Information  Fax Number: 206-682-6031 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 19-1090 Authorized User Name Harold H. Bennett II  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  HAROLD H. BENNETT II  Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	City: Seattle	1 =
Fax Number: 206-682-6031 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u>	
Email Address: halb@SeedIP.com b. Deposit Account Number 19-1090  Authorized User Name Harold H. Bennett II  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  HAROLD H. BENNETT II  Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	Phone Number: 206-622-4900	8. Payment Information
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  HAROLD H. BENNETT II  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  4	Fax Number: 206-682-6031	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  HAROLD H. BENNETT II  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  4	Email Address: halb@SeedIP.com	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  HAROLD H. BENNETT II  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  4		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	<ol> <li>Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	f, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  4	HAROLD H. BENNETT II	MAY 15 2006
	0 0	ır∕e Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No. 530055.438

782106\_1.DOC

5036827168

р. Э

Page 3 of 4

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Urs Bezold and Craig Green (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of Sollenberger Str. 3, Weissenohe, Germany 91367 and 621 Southeast Sherk Place, Sherwood, Oregon 97140 respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "KNIFE WITH SLIDING BLADE AND DISENGAGEABLE DEPLOYMENT MECHANISM," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on February 14, 2006 and assigned Application No. 11/355,202;

WHEREAS, KAI U.S.A., Ltd., dba Kershaw Knives (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Oregon having a place of business at 18600 S.W. Teton Avenue, Tualatin, Oregon 97062, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 017628 FRAME: 0070

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Urs Bezold (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having mailing address of Sollenberger Str. 3, 91367 Weissenohe, Germany am main inventor of an invention entitled "KNIFE WITH SLIDING BLADE AND DISENGAGEABLE DEPLOYMENT MECHANISM," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on February 14, 2006 and assigned Application No. 11/355,202;

WHEREAS, KAI U.S.A. Ltd., dba Kershaw Knives (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Oregon having a place of business at 18600 S.W. Teton Avenue, Tualatin, Oregon 97062, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries except Germany;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries except Germany and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

The entire License Agreement between the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE from January 1st 2006 shall not be affected by this Assignment.

The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

27. April 2006

Date

Urs Bezold

altungsgemeinschaft/Gräfenberg

PATENT REEL: 017628 FRAME: 0071

**RECORDED: 05/15/2006** 

5036827168

Application No. 11/355,202

Date	Urs Bezold
before me, and said person	e satisfactory evidence that Urs Bezold is the person who appeared acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to
be his free and voluntary act	for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
	Dated
	Signature of Witness
Date   State of OleGon  County of UASHMG?	\ pg
I certify that	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Craig Green is the person
who appeared before me, a	and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and
acknowledged it to be his t	free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	
	Dated 05/09/2006
OFFICIAL SEAL KRIS M KOSIK NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 400223	Signature of Notary Public
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 7, 2009	Printed Name Kris M. Kosik
766583_1.DOC (530055.438)	My appointment expires <u>December</u> 2009

2